Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall Fingal County Council



NOTICE OF MAKING OF DUBLIN AIRPORT LOCAL AREA PLAN

In accordance with Article 14I 'Information on Decision' of the Planning and Development (Strategic Environmental Assessment) Regulations 2004 (Statutory Instrument No. 436 of 2004), as amended by the Planning and Development (Strategic Environmental Assessment) (Amendment) Regulations 2011 (Statutory Instrument No. 201 of 2011), notice is hereby given that Fingal County Council has made the Dublin Airport Local Area Plan 2020.

A copy of the Local Area Plan, the draft Local Area Plan, and associated Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA) Environmental Report and Screening for Appropriate Assessment (AA) are available for inspection on the website of the authority (at https://www.fingal.ie/dublin-airport-local-area-plan-2020) and available for public inspection from 04th February 2020 to 06th March 2020 at the following locations during normal opening hours (Monday to Thursday 9am to 5pm and Friday 9am to 4.30pm):

- Fingal County Council Offices at County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co. Dublin
- Fingal County Council Civic Offices, Grove Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15

A statement is also available with the above documents, the "SEA Statement" that summarises:

- how environmental considerations have been integrated into the Plan;
- how the environmental report prepared pursuant to Article 14B and any submissions and observations made to the planning authority in response to a notice under Section 20(3) of the Planning and Development Act 2000, as amended, have been taken into account during the preparation of the Plan;
- the reasons for choosing the Plan in the light of the other reasonable alternatives dealt with; and
- iv. the measures decided upon to monitor, in accordance with Article 14J, the significant environmental effects of implementation of the Plan.

Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Strategic Infrastructure Department

Fingal Independent

16x2 83mm

Gazette

17x2 73mm